Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

## 09/15/2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103668950 To the Director of the U.S. Patent ลางการผงการเลงการการเลงการเลงการเลงการเลงการเลงการเลงการเลงการเลงการเลงการเ 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Maxi-Blast, Inc. Frank W. Kuhlman Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 3650 North Olive Road Execution Date(s)06/11/2012 X Assignment Merger City: South Bend Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: IN Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 46628 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 14 47974 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Daniel Tychonlevich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$25.00 Internal Address: Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 202 S. Michigan Street, Suite 1400 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46601 Phone Number: 574-234-4149 Deposit Account Number 020387 Docket Number: MXI0001-02 Authorized User Name Melissa Bozzuto 09/16/2014 KNGUYEN1 00000005 020387 Email Address: sbleas@FaegreBD.com 4479744 9. Signature: 61 FC:8021 09/08/2014 Signature Total number of pages including cover Daniel Tychonlevich sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0054

## Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

14479744

date: 09-10-2014

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation
09-08-2014	LET.	3	EFSW	US 1447974401P1	

PATENT REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0055

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Frank W. Kuhlman, 11195 McKinley Highway, Osceola, Indiana 46561, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SHOT BLAST CABINET AND TRACK SYSTEM, which is to be fully set forth and described in an application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Maxi-Blast, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of 3650 North Olive Road, South Bend, Indiana 46628, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Maxi-Blast, Inc., all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Maxi-Blast, Inc., for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Maxi-Blast, Inc., and I hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to my conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated: 6/11/12

Frank W. Kullman

BDDB01 6294002v1

COUNTY OF At Joseph ) SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared June W. Kulmande above-named inventor(s), to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 08.25.2015

County of Residence: At Joseph

BDDB01 6294002v1